
2023 2022 %Chg 2023 2022 % Chg
15,643 14,123 10.8% 174,528 162,782 7.2%

239 94 154.3% 2,499 2,583 -3.3%
805 964 -16.5% 11,177 14,548 -23.2%

12,056 10,358 16.4% 174,744 150,890 15.8%
7,200 5,848 23.1% 99,723 98,678 1.1%

34,899 30,329 15.1% 448,995 412,350 8.9%

13,624 12,090 12.7% 148,804 134,458 10.7%
1,868 2,090 -10.6% 20,322 23,272 -12.7%

11,756 10,000 17.6% 128,482 111,186 15.6%

13,139 11,760 11.7% 142,966 129,720 10.2%
485 330 47.0% 5,838 4,738 23.2%

1,350,894 1,250,554 8.0% 15,149,198 13,639,215 11.1%
Total Enplaned Passengers 681,408 629,681 8.2% 7,576,393 6,763,252 12.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 669,486 620,873 7.8% 7,572,805 6,875,963 10.1%

1,298,954 1,204,096 7.9% 14,453,620 13,034,806 10.9%
Total Enplaned Passengers 654,231 606,640 7.8% 7,232,675 6,519,638 10.9%
Total Deplaned Passengers 644,723 597,456 7.9% 7,220,945 6,515,168 10.8%

51,940 46,458 11.8% 695,578 604,409 15.1%
Total Enplaned Passengers 27,177 23,041 18.0% 343,718 243,614 41.1%
Total Deplaned Passengers 24,763 23,417 5.7% 351,860 360,795 -2.5%

23,589 25,710 -8.2% 246,270 285,735 -13.8%
11,282 11,777 -4.2% 116,228 132,542 -12.3%
12,307 13,933 -11.7% 130,042 153,193 -15.1%

23,106 25,174 -8.2% 239,886 279,011 -14.0%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,959 11,347 -3.4% 111,594 126,509 -11.8%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 12,147 13,827 -12.1% 128,292 152,502 -15.9%

483 536 -9.9% 6,384 6,723 -5.0%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 323 430 -24.8% 4,634 6,032 -23.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 160 106 50.7% 1,750 691 153.2%

336 1,344 -75.0% 9,716 15,555 -37.5%
158 512 -69.1% 4,428 6,394 -30.7%
178 832 -78.6% 5,288 9,161 -42.3%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
November, 2023

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 206,191 265,815 7,155,004 5,170,532 151
ABX 0 0 0 0 0 1,015,832 22
Airpac 0 0 0 0 0 28,454 23
Air Transport International 0 0 0 0 0 3,144,260 36
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 0 464,373 264
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 0 4,358,739 86
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 0 492,096 11
Empire 0 0 0 0 0 313,448 171
FedEx 0 0 0 0 0 7,517,378 122
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 0 1,320,492 48
Western Air Express 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 206,191 265,815 7,155,004 23,825,604 934

Passenger
Air Canada 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska Airlines 187,270 194,664 0 0 234,314 260,015 1,373
Allegiant Air, Inc. 2,971 2,852 0 0 0 0 20
American Airlines 46,293 47,090 10,864 4,358 12,405 29,592 362
British Airways 2,896 2,638 0 0 150,073 51,388 17
Condor 0 0 0 0
Delta Air Lines 87,962 89,836 110,079 26,566 324,637 345,388 619
Frontier Airlines 18,236 18,766 0 0 0 0 121
Hawaiian Airlines 12,267 12,337 0 0 195,122 36,020 60
Horizon Air 48,868 50,414 0 1,459 19,940 21,672 795
Iceland Air 2,421 1,774 0 0 0 0 17
Jazz Air, LP 4,997 5,271 0 0 0 0 88
JetBlue Airways 0 0 0 0
SkyWest Airlines 53,442 51,565 0 0 13,400 11,856 831
Southwest Airlines 100,133 100,030 0 0 214,838 237,927 870
Spirit Airlines Inc. 15,852 16,007 0 0 0 0 113
Sun Country Airlines 3,940 3,679 0 0 0 0 25
United Airlines 77,691 79,431 66,228 50,273 94,255 52,939 537
Volaris 4,247 5,054 0 0 0 0 30
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 0 0 0 0
Passenger Subtotal 669,486 681,408 187,171 82,656 1,258,984 1,046,797 5,878
PDX Total 669,486 681,408 393,362 348,471 8,413,988 24,872,401 6,812

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
November, 2023

2

Carrier Nov 23 Nov 22 %Chg Nov 23 Nov 22 %Chg Nov 22 Nov 22 Nov 23 Nov 22
Air Canada 0 0 7,346 10,517 -30.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Air Canada Rouge LP 0 0 6,635 0 #DIV/0! 0 0
Alaska Airlines 381,934 398,096 -4.1% 4,242,272 4,146,082 2.3% 28.3% 31.8% 2,746 2,740 60                
Allegiant Air 5,823 3,489 66.9% 94,035 62,599 50.2% 0.4% 0.3% 40 26
American Airlines 93,383 89,688 4.1% 1,043,528 917,144 13.8% 6.9% 7.2% 724 596
British Airways 5,534 5,630 -1.7% 108,290 41,657 0.4% 0.5% 34 34 34                
Condor Fludgienst GmbH 0 0 #DIV/0! 26,556 23,174 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines, Inc. 177,798 190,683 -6.8% 2,049,658 1,926,057 6.4% 13.2% 15.2% 1,238 1,372 60                
Frontier Airlines Inc. 37,002 24,158 53.2% 314,979 180,801 74.2% 2.7% 1.9% 242 146
Hawaiian Air Lines 24,604 21,527 14.3% 277,794 260,794 6.5% 1.8% 1.7% 120 120
Horizon Air Industries, Inc. 99,282 69,039 43.8% 987,425 1,044,357 -5.5% 7.3% 5.5% 1,590 1,078 38                
Icelandair 4,195 2,777 51.1% 46,731 33,067 41.3% 0.3% 0.2% 34 34 34                
Jazz Air LP 10,268 10,288 -0.2% 118,014 98,288 20.1% 0.8% 0.8% 176 170 176              
JetBlue Airways 0 0 #DIV/0! 113,449 98,875 14.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
SkyWest Airlines, Inc. 105,007 64,623 62.5% 1,104,392 723,582 52.6% 7.8% 5.2% 1,662 1,038 1                  
Southwest Airlines Co. 200,163 172,595 16.0% 2,262,324 1,827,497 23.8% 14.8% 13.8% 1,740 1,296
Spirit Airlines, Inc. 31,859 30,094 5.9% 340,071 259,064 31.3% 2.4% 2.4% 226 222
Sun Country Airlines 7,619 4,010 90.0% 52,511 52,243 0.5% 0.6% 0.3% 50 32
United Airlines, Inc. 157,122 152,725 2.9% 1,785,922 1,700,582 5.0% 11.6% 12.2% 1,074 1,004
Volaris 9,301 9,237 0.7% 107,617 89,487 20.3% 0.7% 0.7% 60 60 60                
WestJet Encore 0 1,895 -100.0% 49,693 33,108 50.1% 0.0% 0.2% 0 32
PDX Total 1,350,894 1,250,554 8.0% 15,139,242 13,528,975 11.9% 100.0% 100.0% 11,756 10,000

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 1,029,430 1,015,801 1.3% 11,680,244 10,715,264 9.0% 76.2% 81.7% 7,650 7,136 domestic 13,139
National 93,465 75,779 23.3% 932,844 700,659 33.1% 6.9% 6.1% 588 488 International 485
Regional 227,999 153,344 48.7% 2,519,519 2,113,052 19.2% 16.9% 12.3% 3,518 2,376
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Freight Traffic Report
November, 2023

2

Airline Nov 23 Nov 22 %Chg Nov 23 Nov 22 %Chg Nov 22 Nov 22 Nov 23 Nov 22

ABX AIR, INC. 957 768      25% 10,494   4,761     120% 4.1% 3% 44        44        
Air Pac Airlines 22 33        -35% 291        376        -23% 0.1% 0% 46        104      
Air Transport International-Ca 2705 4,619   -41% 33,822   50,111   -33% 11.5% 18% 72        160      
Alaska Airlines 224 239      -6% 3,248     2,758     18% 1.0% 1% 2,746   2,740   
American Airlines 19 11        73% 261        213        23% 0.1% 0% 724      596      
Ameriflight, LLC 303 360      -16% 3,310     3,499     -5% 1.3% 1% 528      578      
Atlas Air, Inc 4345 2,687   62% 36,249   40,689   -11% 18.4% 10% 172      116      
British Airways 91 24        749        158        0.4% 0% 34        34        
Cathay Pacific Airways 227        386      -41% 3,978     5,131     -22% 1.0% 2% 22        22        485
Condor Fludgienst GmbH -         -       #DIV/0! 176        -         #DIV/0! 0.0% 0% -       -       
Delta Air Lines, Inc. 304        225      35% 2,590     1,607     61% 1.3% 1% 1,238   1,372   
Empire Airlines, Inc. 251        254      -1% 2,854     3,091     -8% 1.1% 1% 342      340      
Federal Express 7,265     8,321   -13% 77,645   91,112   -15% 30.8% 32% 244      306      
Hawaiian Air Lines 105 54        94% 798        619        29% 0.4% 0% 120      120      
Horizon Air Industries, Inc. 19 14        35% 226        234        -3% 0.1% 0% 1,590   1,078   
SkyWest Airlines, Inc. 11          -       #DIV/0! 171        99          73% 0.0% 0% 1,662   1,038   
Southwest Airlines Co. 205 226      -9% 2,163     2,253     -4% 0.9% 1% 1,740   1,296   
Sun Country Airlines - Cargo 877        635      38% 11,175   6,918     62% 3.7% 2% 96        62        
Sun Country Airlines - Pass 0          3            -100% 0.0% 0% 50        32        
United Airlines, Inc. 67 75        -11% 747        951        -21% 0.3% 0% 1,074   1,004   
United Parcel Service 5591 6,779   -18% 55,267   69,089   -20% 23.7% 26% 302      358      
Western Air Express -Transport -       -         #DIV/0! 0.0% 0% -       

PDX Total 23,589   25,710 -8% 246,215 283,672 -13% 100% 100% 12,846 11,400 

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.
                                                               Cargo 1,868   
Freight figures are in metric tons. Pass 11,756 
* Columns may not add due to rounding 13,624 

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
November, 2023

2

Carrier Nov 23 Nov 22 %Chg Nov 23 Nov 22 %Chg Nov 22 Nov 22 Nov 23 Nov 22
Cargo

ABX -      0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0% 0% -      
Air Transport International-Carrier -      0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0% 0% -      
Airpac -      0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0% 0% -      
Alaska Airlines -      40 -100.0% 356 508 -29.9% 0% 3% 2,746   2,740   
American Airlines 7          50 -86.2% 162 584 -72.3% 2% 4% 724      596      
Ameriflight -      0 0 400 -100.0% 0% 0% -      
British Airways -      0 0 13 -100.0% 0% 0% -      
Delta Air Lines 62        131 -52.7% 798 1,609 -50.4% 18% 10% 1,238   1,372   
Hawaiian Airlines 2 -100.0% 24 16 50.8% 0% 0% 120      120      
Horizon Air 1          0 14 12 23.7% 0% 0% 1,590   1,078   
Kalitta -      55 0 #DIV/0! 0% 0%
SkyWest Airlines -      11 -100.0% 5 30 -82.2% 0% 1% 1,662   1,038   
Sun Country Airlines -      0 #DIV/0! 0 20 -100.0% 0% 0% -      
United Airlines 53        147 -64.1% 824 1,675 -50.8% 16% 11% 1,074   1,004   
UPS 214      962 -77.7% 7,478 10,689 -30.0% 64% 72% 302      358      
Western -      0 0 0% 0% -      
PDX Total * 336 1,343 -74.9% 9,716 15,554 -37.5% 100% 100% 9,456   8,306   

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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